VaR 883 1,226 1,562 854 428 354 539 231
Interest rate risk 496 786 1,064 360 204 223 287 125
Currency risk 577 653 770 418 343 313 365 219
Commodity risk 178 161 190 126 74 79 256 49

Stressed VaR 1,416 1,846 2,206 1,040 1,709 1,683 2,058 996
Interest rate risk 1,493 1,928 2,231 1,197 1,753 1,640 2,076 588
Currency risk 577 653 770 418 421 842 1,414 370
Commodity risk 178 161 190 126 137 145 518 97

Operational Risk

The Bank adopted the standardized approach to measure capital requirement for
operational risk. As at the end of June 2023, the capital requirement for operational
risk was RMB122,686 million.

46

Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book

Supposing that there is parallel shift of overall market interest rates, and taking no
account of possible risk management actions that might be taken by the Management
to mitigate the interest rate risk, the analysis on interest rate sensitivity of the Bank
categorized by major currencies at the end of June is shown in the following table:

In RMB millions

+100 basis points
in interest rate

-100 basis points
in interest rate

Currency

Effect on
net interest

income
Effect on

equity

Effect on
net interest

income
Effect on

equity

RMB (23,490) (56,047) 23,490 62,340
USD (1,043) (3,221) 1,043 2,925
HKD (1,282) (36) 1,282 37
Other 826 (1,756) (826) 1,804

Total (24,989) (61,060) 24,989 67,106

Equity Risk in the Banking Book

In RMB millions

At 30 June 2023 At 31 December 2022

Equity type

Publicly-
traded equity

investment risk
exposure(1)

Non-publicly-
traded equity

investment risk
exposure(1)

Unrealised
potential gains

(losses)(2)

Publicly-traded
equity investment

risk exposure(1)

Non-publicly-
traded equity

investment risk
exposure(1)

Unrealised
potential gains

(losses)(2)

Financial institution 29,657 19,889 8,739 32,286 15,898 7,509
Corporate 28,888 127,317 (5,496) 22,292 137,390 (5,120)

Total 58,545 147,206 3,243 54,578 153,288 2,389

Notes: (1) Publicly-traded equity investment refers to equity investment made in listed companies,

[…]

allocation approach. The general model uses current assumptions to estimate the
amount, timing and uncertainty of future cash flows and it explicitly measures the
cost of that uncertainty. It takes into account market interest rates and the impact of
policyholders’ options and guarantees.

The Group has implemented the New Insurance Contract Standard on 1 January 2023
and made retrospective adjustments to the financial statements figures for comparative
periods in accordance with the transition requirements. To facilitate smooth transition
to the New Insurance Contract Standard, the Group has reassessed the business model
for managing its relevant financial assets, reclassified and remeasured certain financial
assets and restated the financial statement line items for comparative periods in
accordance with the requirements.

The associate of the Group Standard Bank Group Limited has also adopted the New
Insurance Contract Standard and the Group has restated the relevant comparative
figures under the equity method accordingly.

66

The major effect of the above changes in accounting policies on the Group’s financial
items is set out below:

Six months ended 30 June
2022 2022 Adjustments

(originally
 stated) (restated)

Operating income 443,788 444,161 373
Profit before taxation 209,145 210,003 858
Net profit 172,570 172,819 249
Net profit attributable to equity holders

of the parent company 171,506 171,670 164

31 December 31 December
2022 2022 Adjustments

(originally
 stated) (restated)

Financial investments 10,527,292 10,533,702 6,410
Financial investments measured at fair

value through profit or loss 714,879 747,474 32,595
Financial investments measured at fair

value through other comprehensive
income 2,178,018 2,223,096 45,078

Financial investments measured at
amortised cost 7,634,395 7,563,132 (71,263)

Total assets 39,609,657 39,610,146 489

Total liabilities 36,095,831 36,094,727 (1,104)

Equity attributable to equity holders of
the parent company 3,495,171 3,496,109 938

Total equity 3,513,826 3,515,419 1,593

67

Amendments to IAS 12 –  Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities Arising from
a Single Transaction

The amendments mainly relate to the scope of exemption for the initial recognition
of deferred income tax in the International Accounting Standards (IAS) 12 – Income
Taxes, and clarifies that the individual transaction 1) that is not arising from business
combination; 2) that affects neither the accounting profit nor taxable profits (or
deductible losses) at the time of transaction; and 3) that the equivalent taxable
temporary differences and deductible temporary differences are generated due to the